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OFFICE ORDER

Date: 4—01-

Subject: Establishment of 24x7 women helpline number and safety system for Female

students and Staff on campus.

As per the directives from state government and AIC TE, the institute is establishing the 24x7

helpline cell for the female students and women working on the campus. Following members

have been appointed as a members of the cell and have to comply with the regulations and
discharge their responsibilities accordingly.

Objectives:

To provide 24x7 safety to the all the female students and staffs on the campus.

Role Name

Ms Pooja Rathod

Desi nation

Assistant
Professor IT

Contact

7405207677
24x7 hel line number

To attend the
complaints from all
the female students
and staff members

studying and
working on the

campus.

Student
Representatives

Ms. Priyanka Patel

Ms. Poonam Sahibani

Ms. Krutika Trivedi

Ms. Komal Parmar

Ms. Bhumika Panchal

Rudra Sanjaykumar

Pand a

Neha Patel

Nihar Gajera

Riddhi Thakkar

Dr. Nanak J. Pamnani

Principal-SP€R,ixuiYAL

Sardar Patel College of Engineering

Vidyanagar-Vadtal Road,

Asst. Prof. (EE)

Asst. Prof. (IT)

Asst. Prof. (CE.)

Asst. Prof.
H&AS

Asst. Prof.
(H&AS)

Computer

Enoineerin

Information
Technolo

Civil Engineering

Computer

Enoineerin

OOLLEG&

SPCE -Z-

7698840553

7046197297

8849987124

9723645188

7016391106

9099065939

9979403027

9265596782

9429022261

BAKROL

CC to.

necessary action
2. HODs [ME/EE/CE/lT/CO/H&S/CSE/Lib]
3. The Chairman and Secretary of trust [for information]
4. Student's notice board
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