SARDAR PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING



APPROVED BY AICTE, NEW DELHI AFFILIATED TO GTU, AHMEDABAD

Ref.: SPCE ADM GEN | 01 | 2025 | 6524 OFFICE ORDER

Date: 1-01-2025

Subject: Establishment of 24x7 women helpline number and safety system for Female students and Staff on campus.

As per the directives from state government and AICTE, the institute is establishing the 24x7 helpline cell for the female students and women working on the campus. Following members have been appointed as a members of the cell and have to comply with the regulations and discharge their responsibilities accordingly.

Objectives:

• To provide 24x7 safety to the all the female students and staffs on the campus.

Role	Name	Designation	Contact
To attend the complaints from all the female students and staff members studying and working on the campus.	Ms Pooja Rathod	Assistant Professor (IT)	7405207677 (24x7 helpline number)
	Ms. Priyanka Patel	Asst. Prof. (EE)	7698840553
	Ms. Poonam Sahibani	Asst. Prof. (IT)	7046197297
	Ms. Krutika Trivedi	Asst. Prof. (CE.)	8849987124
	Ms. Komal Parmar	Asst. Prof. (H&AS)	9723645188
	Ms. Bhumika Panchal	Asst. Prof. (H&AS)	7016391106
Student Representatives	Rudra Sanjaykumar Pandya	Computer Engineering	9099065939
	Neha Patel	Information Technology	9979403027
	Nihar Gajera	Civil Engineering	9265596782
	Riddhi Thakkar	Computer Engineering	9429022261

Mar.

Dr. Nanak J. Pamnani Principal-SPCRincipal

Sardar Patel College of Engineering

CC to Vidyanagar-Vadtal Road,
Bakrol 1388 315. Anand-Gujarat.
Bakrol 1388 315. Anand-Gujarat.

2. HODs [ME/EE/CE/IT/CO/H&S/CSE/Lib]

3. The Chairman and Secretary of trust [for information]

4. Student's notice board



 Sardar Patel Education Campus Vidyanagar - Vadtal Road, At. Bakrol Anand - 388 315, Gujarat - INDIA

L +91 7574 857 901

SPCE

BAKROL

+91 7984 888 427

www.spec.edu.in

spce2014@outlook.com

spec-tft@hotmail.com

Spce-Engineering Bakrol

spce_engineering